< Shenzhen Kingwo IoT Co., Ltd.>

Date: Nov. 22, 2023

Subject: Request for §2.933 Change in identification of equipment

Reference: FCC ID: 2AUVX-NT08E

Gentlemen,

Shenzhen Kingwo IoT Co., Ltd. requests a Change in Identification for a currently approved device. This application will establish a new FCC ID for purpose of marketing.

The original Grant for KYCS Global Inc. under FCC ID: 2AWWA-KYCS-LOC with a Grant Date of 06/23/2022 will remain in effect. An authorization letter from the original Grantee is attached.

We attest that the equipment is electrically identical. Only the model name, trade name, and FCC ID are different. The original test results are applicable and continue to be representative of this device.

The following files are provided as attachments:

- Cover letter giving permission from original Applicant for Change in ID
- External photos showing no physical changes to this device
- New FCC identification label and it's location.

Thanks and Best Regards,

New Grantee Signature:

New Applicant Company: Shenzhen Kingwo IoT Co., Ltd.

New Applicant Address: Room302, Comprehensive Building Tsinghua

Information High-Tech Park, Nanshan Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Jeson Huency

New Applicant phone: 13538214502

New Applicant Email: 953462247@qq.com